JOHNSON COUNTY CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

“Home of the Thunderbirds”

358 N 6" St., . = 407 N. 1% St.
P.O. Box 338 = i = P.O. Box 255
Tecumseh, NE 68450 Cook, NE 68329
402-335-3320 402-864-4181

402-335-3328 402-864-4171

December 19, 2024- January 11, 2025

Monday, December 23, 2024 — Monday, January 6, 2025
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Winter Break

Thursday, December 19, 2024
PK-8" Grade Holiday Spirit Week Dress Up — Dress as favorite Holiday Character
V W Girls Invite @ Fairbury — 2:00 p.m.
JH Boys BB @ Sterling HS (A, B only) — 3:30 p.m.
Christmas Cheer Camp Practice @ JCC HS —4:00 p.m.
JV Boys BB vs Louisville @ JCC MS Cook Site — 4:30 p.m.
Christmas Cheer Camp to perform during half time — Girls BB game
JV Girls/V Girls/Boys vs Louisville @ JCC HS — 4:30/6:00/7:45 p.m.

Friday, December 20, 2024
End of 2"¢ Quarter/First Semester
PK-8™" Grade Holiday Spirit Week Dress Up — Pajama Day
HS Choir/Band Winter Concert @ JCC Elem Auditorium — 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, December 21, 2024
V Boys/Girls Wrestling Invite @ JCC MS Cook Site — 9:30 a.m.

Monday, December 23, 2024 — Monday, January 6, 2025
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Winter Break

Sunday, December 22 — Thursday, December 26
Gyms Closed — NSAA Winter Moratorium

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 MERRY CHRISTMAS!

Friday, December 27, 2024
V Girls/Boys BB Holiday Tourney @ Weeping Water HS — Reserve Gym
V Girls vs Johnson-Brock — 1:00 p.m.
V Boys BB vs Parkview — 5:30 p.m.




Saturday, December 28, 2024
V Girls BB Holiday Tournament @ Weeping Water HS — Time TBD
V Boys BB Holiday Tournament @ Weeping Water HS — Time TBD
V Boys Wrestling @ Shelby-Rising City — 9:30 a.m.

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 HAPPY NEW YEAR!!

Thursday, January 2, 2025
JV/V Girls/Boys BB vs Freeman @ JCC HS — 3:00/4:30/6:00/7:45 p.m.
PARENTS NIGHT (BB & Cheer) @ JCC HS —7:30 p.m.

Friday, January 3, 2025
V girls Wrestling Invite @ Winnebago HS — 9:00 a.m.

Monday, January 6, 2025
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
Teacher In-Service
C Team Girls/Boys BB @ Syracuse HS — 6:00/7:30 p.m.

Tuesday, January 7, 2025
2" Semester Begins — Classes Resume
V boys Wrestling Tri @ Southern HS — 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, January 8, 2025
JCC School Board Meeting @ JCC HS Computer Lab — 6:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 9, 2025
V Bowling @ Tiger Pin, North Bend — 2:00 p.m.
JV/V Girls/Boys BB @ Wilber-Clatonia HS — 4:30/4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.

Friday, January 10, 2025
V Wrestling Girls Invite @ Beatrice HS — 3:00 p.m.
V Wrestling Boys Tourney @ Wilber-Clatonia HS — 3:00 p.m.

Lunch Menu - January 6 - January 10, 2025
Every day - Fruits/Veggies, Milk

Parents, Family, Friends,

6 -Monday - NO SCHOOL

If you are planning on having lunch

7 = Tuesday - Chicken Nugget, Sweet Potato Fries, WG Cookie with your student, please call the
8- Wednesday - Turkey/Cheese Wrap, Tator Tots office by 9:30 and let them know.
9 - Thursday - Cheeseburger/WG Bun, Baked Beans That way the kitchen is sure to have

enough lunches for everybody.

10 - Friday - Pizza, Corn Thank You!

Children that are birth to 5 years old who are experiencing problems with speech

language, cognitive, emotional and/or physical development or have a disability can receive services through Early Childhood
Education Services. If interested or need more information please contact Rebecca Kling, Special Education Coordinator or Jon Rother,
Superintendent at 402-335-3320.



